
Maryland Environmental Service

2/15/2022

County
Participate                           

Dates

Site Location  & 
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First 

Name
Last Name Title Department Street Address City State Zip Work Phone Email

Calvert,             

IGA under 

development

Apr 8 thru Apr 23, 

2022, M-F 6-4, Sat 

7-4 (closed 

Sundays)

Appeal Landfill, 401 

Sweetwater Rd., Lusby, MD 

20657. Phone # 410-326-

0210. Appeal Landfill Hauler 

Lic #2016-RTH-08531, 

Secondary Scrap Tire 

Collection Facility Lic #2020-

RSC-00547

(Calvert/Auston Contract) 

Auston Contracting: Hauler Lic 

#2019-RTH-04009, Tire 

Recycler Lic #2011-RTR-

05297. $215/ton Ag Tires over 

R22 whole

Ms. Heather Maggard Recycling Coordinator Calvert County Solid Waste 

Division

401 Sweetwater Lane

P.O. Box 1330
Lusby MD 20657

410-326-0210, 

Direct 410-535-

1600 Ext 8377, 

Mobile 443-771-

2069

Heather.maggard@calvertcountymd.gov

Caroline,          

MS II
at Midshore II MIDSHORE II Landfill See Midshore II Mr. Kevin Brown Recycling Coordinator

Caroline County Department 

of Public Works
520 Wilmuth Street Denton MD 21629

410-479-4151, Fax 

410-479-0409
kbrown@carolinemd.org

Cecil,                 

IGA under 

development

Mar 7 thru Mar 19, 

2022, 7:30 am - 

3:30 pm (closed 

Sundays)

Cecil County Central 

Landfill, 758 E. Philadelphia 

Rd (Rt 7), Elkton, MD 

21921. Phone 410-996-

6275. County Hauler Lic 

#2018-RTH-00702, Tire 

Collection Facility Lic 

#2018-RSC-07165

(Cecil/Auston Contract) 

Auston Contracting: Hauler Lic 

#2019-RTH-04009, Tire 

Recycler Lic #2011-RTR-

05297. $250/ton Ag Tires over 

R22 whole

Mrs. Tanya Adams
Recycling Program 

Magager

Cecil County Department of 

Public Works

758 E. Old Philadelphia 

Road
Elkton MD 21921

Office 410-996-

6275, Mobile 443-

309-0573

tadams@ccgov.org

Kent,             

MS II
at Midshore II MIDSHORE II Landfill See Midshore II Mr. Marty Holden Division Chief

Kent County Environmental 

Operations

709 Morgnec Road - 

Suite 104
Chestertown MD 21620

410-778-2600, 410-

778-7439, Fax 410-

778-7424

mholden@kentgov.org

Queen Anne's,        

MS II
at Midshore II MIDSHORE II Landfill See Midshore II Ms. Connie Toulson

Recycling and Refuse 

Manager

Queen Anne's County 

Department of Public Works
312 Safety Drive Centreville MD 21617

410-758-2697 Ext 

4133, Fax 410-758-

6606

ctoulson@qac.org

St. Mary's,           

IGA under 

development

Apr 25 thru May 6, 

2022, M-F 8-4 

(closed Sat & 

Sun)

St. Andrews Landfill, 44837 

St. Andrews Church Road, 

California, MD 20619. 

Telephone # 301-863-8400

(Via MES piggybacking 

Calvert contract) Auston 

Contracting: Hauler Lic #2019-

RTH-04009, Tire Recycler Lic 

#2011-RTR-05297. $215/ton 

Ag Tires over R22 whole

Mr. Nicholas Zurkan Solid Waste Manager
St. Mary's County 

Department of Public Works

44825 St. Andrew's 

Church Road

P.O. Box 508

California MD 20619

301-863-8400  

Ext3550, Mobile 

240-925-1425

Nicholas.Zurkan@stmarysmd.com

Talbot,          

MS II
at Midshore II MIDSHORE II Landfill See Midshore II Mr. Ray Clarke Recycling Coordinator

Talbot County Department of 

Public Works
215 Bay Street, Suite 6 Easton MD 21601

410-770-8170, Fax 

410-770-8176
rclarke@talbgov.org

Mr. Richard Turnbell
Senior Lead, Recycling 

Programs
MIDSHORE II Landfill 12236 River Rd. Ridgely MD 21660

410-634-9304    443-

685-4073
rturnbell@menv.com

Mr. Gary Lasako Senior Project Manager MES Headquarters 259 Najoles Rd Millersville MD 21108
410-729-8373    443-

871-6333
glasako@menv.com 

Mr. Eric Frase
Landfill Operations 

Manager
MIDSHORE II Landfill 12236 River Rd Ridgely MD 21660

410-634-9304   443-

685-5653
efrase@menv.com  

Mr. Parker Welch Director of Organization Maryland Farm Bureau 3358 Davidsonville Road Davidsonville MD 21035 443-480-4059 pwelch@marylandfb.org

Mr. Colby Ferguson
Director of Government & 

Public Relations
Maryland Farm Bureau 3358 Davidsonville Road Davidsonville MD 21035 240-578-0396 cferguson@marylandfb.org

Mr. John Torres Executive Director Maryland Farm Bureau 3358 Davidsonville Road Davidsonville MD 21035 614-588-6862 jtorres@marylandfb.org

Ms. Dawn Peery 1202 Pauls Lane Joppa MD 21085

Office 410-671-

6133, Mobile 410-

365-2021

auston1@verizon.net

Ms. Stephanie Kasprzyk 1202 Pauls Lane Joppa MD 21085 410-671-6133 steph@austoncontractinginc.com

Participating Sites: 7 Counties Updated

Maryland 

Farm Bureau, 

Inc.,   

Participation 

Agreement 

under 

development

(Via MES piggybacking Cecil 

contract) Auston Contracting: 

Hauler Lic #2019-RTH-04009, 

Tire Recycler Lic #2011-RTR-

05297. $250/ton Ag Tires over 

R22 whole

MIDSHORE II Landfill

Mar 21 thru Mar 

25, 2022, M-F 7-3; 

Mar 28 thru Apr 1, 

M-F 7-3

MIDSHORE II 

LANDFILL,     

MES

FY 2022 AGRICULTURAL SCRAP TIRE COLLECTION EVENTS

Recycling Coordinators - CONTACT INFORMATION

Auston 

Contracting, 

Inc.

Hauler Lic #2019-RTH-04009, 

Tire Recycler Lic #2011-RTR-

05297
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